51915-88
Platinum Series Flat pH
Electrode
Model 51915-00
© Hach Company, 1999. All rights reserved. Printed in the U.S.A. ap/dk 2/99 1ed
ap/dk 11/99 rev2
2
TRADEMARKS OF HACH COMPANY

36
37
HOW TO ORDER
By Telephone: By Mail:
6:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. MST Hach Company
Monday through Friday P.O. Box 389
(800) 227-HACH Loveland, Colorado 80539-0389
(800-227-4224) U.S.A.
By FAX: Ordering information by E-mail:
(970) 669-2932 orders@hach.com
Information Required
Technical and Customer Service (U.S.A. only)
Hach Technical and Customer Service Department personnel
are eager to answer questions about our products and their use.
Specialists in analytical methods, they are happy to put their
talents to work for you. Call 1-800-227-4224 or E-mail
techhelp@hach.com.
International Customers
Hach maintains a worldwide network of dealers and distributors.
To locate the representative nearest you, send E-mail to
intl@hach. com or
In Canada:
Hach Sales & Service Canada Ltd.; Manitoba, Canada
Telephone: (204) 632-5598; FAX: (204) 694-5134
• Hach account number (if available) • Billing address
• Your name and phone number • Shipping address
• Purchase order number • Catalog number
• Brief description or model number • Quantity
call (970) 669-3050.
38
REPAIR SERVICE
39
WARRANTY
Hach warrants most products against defective materials or
workmanship for at least one year from the date of shipment;
longer warranties may apply to some items.
Hach shall, at its option, replace
or repair nonconforming products or refund all amounts paid by
the buyer.
This warranty applies only to Hach products purchased and
delivered in the United States.
Catalog descriptions, pictures and specifications, although
accurate to  the best of our knowledge, are not a guarantee
or warranty.
HACH WARRANTS TO THE ORIGINAL BUYER THAT HACH
PRODUCTS WILL CONFORM TO ANY EXPRESS WRITTEN
WARRANTY GIVEN BY HACH TO THE BUYER. EXCEPT AS
EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN THE PRECEDING SENTENCE,
HACH MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER
WITH RESPECT TO ANY PRODUCTS. HACH EXPRESSLY
DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTIES IMPLIED BY LAW,
INCLUDING BUT NOT BINDING TO ANY WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
LIMITATION OF REMEDIES:
THIS IS THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR ANY
BREACH OF WARRANTY.
LIMITATION OF DAMAGES: IN NO EVENT SHALL HACH
BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES OF ANY KIND FOR BREACH OF ANY WARRANTY,
NEGLIGENCE, ON THE BASIS OF STRICT LIABILITY, OR
OTHERWISE.